










56

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

56

31 Right Strut 1pc

30 Left Strut 1pc

29 Right rear Strut 1pc

28 Left rear Strut 1pc

32  Sandbag box 1pc

33  Sandbag  3pcs

22  Front base assembly 
      1 pc

23  Front base  frame 
      2pcs

25   Wheel Carriage Assembly
       2pcs

26   Adjustment foot 
       2pcs

27   Support Pole
       4 pcs

24  Back base  frame 
      2pcs

34 Z Plate



57

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

57

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

A13  M10X80 Bolt 
    2 pcs

A12 M10X65 Bolt  
      2 pcs

D2  M8 Washer  
 8 p cs

A27  M10X120 Bolt  
   1 pc

D3  M10 Washer 
  8 pcs 

 B1  M8X55 Button Bolt  
   6 pcs

F1  M8 Arc Washer
 6 pcs

A8  M10X100 Bolt  
        3 pcs

F2  M10 Arc Washer
 3 pcs

A30 M8X45 Bolt 
     6 pcs

A29 M6X45 Bolt 
  2 pcs

A28 M6X30 Bolt 
  2 pcs

22  Front base assembly 
  1 pc

23  Front base  frame 
  2pcs

25   Wheel Carriage Assembly
2pcs

26   Adjustment foot 
2pcs

27   Support Pole
4 pcs

24  Back base  frame 
  2pcs

G1  M8 Spring Washer 
  6 pcs

C2  M8 Locknut
      8 pcs

C3  M10 Locknut  
 4 pcs

C1  M6 Locknut
 4 pcs

C5  M10 Locknut with cap
      4 pcs



58

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

1

 

 

5

A3 

C1

2

A2

C1

2

4



59

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

2

2
A8

C5
F2

1

C5
A8
F2

3
2

If the frame parts aren't installed in the
right place, please use the hammer to hit it.
Verwenden Sie bitte den Hammer, wenn
die Rahmenteile nicht an der richtigen
Stelle installiert sind.
Wanneer de framedelen niet op de juiste
positie zitten kunt u de hamer gebruiken om
de delen aan te tikken.
Si les parties de cadre ne sont pas installés
au bon endroit, se il vous plaît utiliser le
marteau pour frapper.

EN

DE

NL

FR

A8
F2 C5



60

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

3

A4

C2

19

11



61

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

4

21

19

four M8 Locknuts (C2) assembly to Blackboard 19 . 

10

19

20

C2

D2G1
A5

20

 

Attach the Backboard Bracket(10) and ducking rim (48) with four M8X50mm 
Bolts (A5) , four M8 Spring Washers (G1) , four M8 Washers (D2), to 
Blackboard（19）.

 
10

19

48

A5
G1

D2

Attach the Backboard Bracket(10) with the Ring (20) with four M8X40mm 
Bolts (A4) , four M8 Spring Washers (G1) , four M8 Washers (D2), 
four M8 Locknuts (C2) assembly to Blackboard（19）. 

10

C2

Rim (20)

DUNK-Rim (48)



62

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

5

6

7

9

A22

C4

15

16

16

A11

C3

11

A17

8

C3D3

Short distance
Kurze Distanz
Korte afstand
Distance courte

Short distance
Kurze Distanz
Korte afstand
Distance courte

Hole
Loch
Gat
Trou

Hole
Loch
Gat
Trou



63

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

7

A22

6

C41616

Long distance
Lange Distanz
Lange afstand
Distance longue

Long distance
lange Distanz
Lange afstand
Longue distance

Hole
Loch
Gat
Trou

Hole
Loch
Gat
Trou



64

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

8

9

18

16

A22

C4

1

170°

7

18

16
A22

C4

1

6



65

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

10

15

D3

A17

C3

1



66

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

11

A14

C5

B1 G1 F1 14

13

A22
16

C4

13

6

4



67

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

12

A22
16

C4

6

A17 D3

C3

12

8

12
A22



68

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

Read and understand warnings listed 
below before using this product.

Failure to follow these warnings may 
result inserious injury and/or property 
damage.

Owner must ensure that all players know and follow
these rules for safe operation of the system.
• DO NOT HANG on the rim or any part of the 
  system including backboard, support braces or net.

• During play, especially when performing dunk 
   type activities, keep player's face away from 
   the backboard, rim and net. Serious injury 
   could occur if teeth/face come in contact with
   backboard, rim or net.
• Do not slide, climb, shake or play on base and/or 
   pole.
• After assembly is complete, fill system completely 
  with sand and stake to the ground. Never leave 
  system in an upright position without filling base 
  with weight, as system may tip over causing 
  injuries.
• When adjusting height or moving system, keep 
  hands and fingers away from moving parts.
• Do not allow children to move or adjust system.
• During play, do not wear jewelry (rings, watches, 
   necklaces, etc.). Objects may entangle in net.
• Surface beneath the base must be smooth and 
   free of gravel or other sharp objects. Punctures 
  cause leakage and could cause system to tip over.
• Keep organic material away from pole base. 
  Grass, litter, etc. could cause corrosion and/or 
  deterioration.
• Check pole system for signs of corrosion (rust, 
  pitting, chipping) and repaint with exterior enamel 
  paint. If rust has penetrated through the steel 
  anywhere, replace pole immediately.
• Check system before each use for proper ballast, 
  loose hardware, excessive wear and signs 
  corrosion and repair before use.
• Check system before each use for instability.
• Do not use system during windy and/or severe 
  weather conditions; system may tip over. Place 
  system in the storage position and/or in an area 
  protected from the wind and free from personal 
  property and/or overhead wires.
• Never play on damaged equipment.
• See instruction manual for proper installation and
  maintenance.

Please pay attention to the below items of 
Portbale Basket:
• When moving system, use caution to keep 
  mechanism from shifting.
• Keep pole top covered with cap at all times.
• While moving system, do not allow anyone to 
  stand or sit on base or have added ballasting on 
  base.
• Do not leave system unsupervised or play on 
  system when wheels are engaged for moving.
• Use Caution when moving system across uneven 
  surfaces. System may tip over.
• Use extreme caution if placing system on sloped 
  surface. System may tip over more easily.

Read and understand warnings listed below before using this product.
Failure to follow these warnings may result inserious injury and/or property damage.

Owner must ensure that all players know and follow
     these rules for safe operation of the system.• DO NOT HANG on the rim or any part of the 

  system including backboard, support braces or net.
• During play, especially when performing dunk 
   type activities, keep player's face away from 
   the backboard, rim and net. Serious injury 
   could occur if teeth/face come in contact with
   backboard, rim or net.• Do not slide, climb, shake or play on base and/or 
   pole.
• After assembly is complete, fill system completely 
  with sand and stake to the ground. Never leave 
  system in an upright position without filling base 
  with weight, as system may tip over causing 
  injuries.
• When adjusting height or moving system, keep 
  hands and fingers away from moving parts.
• Do not allow children to move or adjust system.
• During play, do not wear jewelry (rings, watches, 
   necklaces, etc.). Objects may entangle in net.
• Surface beneath the base must be smooth and 
   free of gravel or other sharp objects. Punctures 
  cause leakage and could cause system to tip over.
• Keep organic material away from pole base. 
  Grass, litter, etc. could cause corrosion and/or 
  deterioration.• Check pole system for signs of corrosion (rust, 
  pitting, chipping) and repaint with exterior enamel 
  paint. If rust has penetrated through the steel 
  anywhere, replace pole immediately.• Check system before each use for proper ballast, 
  loose hardware, excessive wear and signs 
  corrosion and repair before use.• Check system before each use for instability.
• Do not use system during windy and/or severe 
  weather conditions; system may tip over. Place 
  system in the storage position and/or in an area 
  protected from the wind and free from personal 
  property and/or overhead wires.• Never play on damaged equipment.• See instruction manual for proper installation and
  maintenance.

• When moving system, use caution to keep 
  mechanism from shifting.• Keep pole top covered with cap at all times.
• While moving system, do not allow anyone to 
  stand or sit on base or have added ballasting on 
  base.
• Do not leave system unsupervised or play on 
  system when wheels are engaged for moving.
• Use Caution when moving system across uneven 
  surfaces. System may tip over.• Use extreme caution if placing system on sloped 
   surface.
  System may tip over more easily.



69

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

13

14

23

28

24

A30

A30

F1

C2

C2
F1

B1

G1

D2

24

25

!



70

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

15

Note: Check the right Wheel Carriage Assembly direction.
Bitte beachten Sie die Richtung der Transportrollen.
Opmerking: let op de richting van het wielframeonderdeel.
Remarque: sens de la pièce de cadre de roue.

22

26

22

A12

A13

D3D3

C3

Don’t over tighten the locknuts on the this parts.
Die Kontermuttern auf diese Teile nicht zu fest anziehen.
De moeren op deze onderdelen niet te strak aandraaien.
Ne pas trop serrer les écrous sur le de cette pièce.

26
22

C3

26
26



71

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

16

23

24

A28

C1
27

32

27

32 23 24

C1

C1

C1

A28

A29

A29



72

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

17

33

22

A8
A8

F2

C5 F2

C5



73

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

18

19

  

30
31

29
28

C3

D3

A13

A27

B1

D3
C5

2928

D2

3

23

30 31

D3

22

G1

32



74

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

20

33



75

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

21

1

3

2
CLIC



76

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

22

22

5

26

6

27

CLIC

3

26

5

26

6

27

14
1

2
5

4

2626

26 22

TWO PEOPLE ARE REQUIRED FOR THE
ASSEMBLY. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS
WARNING COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS
INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

ES SIND ZWEI PERSONEN
ERFORDERLICH FÜR DIE MONTAGE.
EIN MISSACHTEN DIESER WARNUNG
KANN ZU SCHWEREN VERLETZUNGEN
UND/ODER SACHSCHÄDEN FÜHREN.

ER ZIJN TWEE PERSONEN VEREIST
VOOR DE MONTAGE. NEGEREN VAN
DEZE INSTRUCTIES KAN LEIDEN TOT
ERNSTIG LETSEL EN/OF SCHADE
AAN BEZITTINGEN 

IDEUX PERSONNES SONT NÉCESSAIRES
POUR L'ASSEMBLÉE. SUIVEZ CET
AVERTISSEMENT SOUS PEINE
D'ENCOURIR DES BLESSURES GRAVES
ET/OU DES DÉGÂTS MATÉRIELS.



77

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

23

A31

A31

C2

C2D2

D2

34

34

φ12.5mm

2

71

16

17

A31

A31

C2

C2D2

D2

34

34

φ12.5mm

2

71

16

17



78

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

34

72

18



79

Galaxy
Basketball Systems

DE:
Herzlichen Glückwunsch! Ihr EXIT Galaxy Basketballkorb ist nun montiert und bereit 
zum Gebrauch!

EN:
Congratulations! Your EXIT Galaxy Basketball hoop is now fully assembled (put to-
gether).

NL:
Gefeliciteerd! Uw EXIT Galaxy Basketball systeem is gemonteerd en klaar voor ge-
bruik!

FR:
Félicitations ! Votre EXIT Galaxy Panier de basket est assemblé et prêt à l’emploi!



Galaxy
Basketball Systems

Galaxy
Portable Basketball System

Owners Manual

Contact:
Dutch Toys Group B.V.

P.O. Box 369, 7000AJ, Doetinchem, Netherlands
Edisonstraat 83, 7006RB, Doetinchem, Netherlands

info@exittoys.com
www.exittoys.com


